

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 1156, AS REPORTED
OFFERED BY MS. CHU OF CALIFORNIA

Page 4, line 2, strike “10 years” and insert “5 years and 6 months”.

Page 4, after line 9, insert the following:

1 “(3) REAPPOINTMENT OF INSPECTOR GEN-
2 ERAL.—Paragraph (1) shall be applied by sub-
3 stituting ‘10 years’ for ‘5 years and 6 months’ if,
4 not later than September 27, 2025, the President—
5 “(A) reappoints to the position of the In-
6 spector General of the Department of Labor the
7 individual who served in such position on Janu-
8 ary 23, 2025; or
9 “(B) the President appoints, and the Sen-
10 ate confirms, an individual to serve in such po-
11 sition.”.

Page 5, line 3, strike “10 years” and insert “5 years and 6 months”.

Page 5, after line 11, insert the following:

12 “(C) REAPPOINTMENT OF INSPECTOR
13 GENERAL.—Subparagraph (A) shall be applied

1 by substituting ‘10 years’ for ‘5 years and 6
2 months’ if, not later than September 27, 2025,
3 the President—

4 “(i) reappoints to the position of the
5 Inspector General of the Department of
6 Labor the individual who served in such
7 position on January 23, 2025; or

8 “(ii) the President appoints, and the
9 Senate confirms, an individual to serve in
10 such position.”.

Page 6, line 3, strike “10 years” and insert “5 years
and 6 months”.

Page 6, after line 11, insert the following:

11 “(C) REAPPOINTMENT OF INSPECTOR
12 GENERAL.—Subparagraph (A) shall be applied
13 by substituting ‘10 years’ for ‘5 years and 6
14 months’ if, not later than September 27, 2025,
15 the President—

16 “(i) reappoints to the position of the
17 Inspector General of the Department of
18 Labor the individual who served in such
19 position on January 23, 2025; or

1 “(ii) the President appoints, and the
2 Senate confirms, an individual to serve in
3 such position.”.

